

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl Case - 146/2023**

**CNR-WBSP01-007482-2023**

**Haridevpur PS 246 dated 29/05/2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 10

Dt. 28.08.2023

Case record put up today by a put up petition filed by one Mohua Mondal (Bandari) along with an application with a fresh vakalatnama , praying for handover the residential accommodation i.e the dwelling house at premises no . 9/2 , Jatindra Park , 10/1 , Nabasan and 9A , Nabasan , Kolkata 700104 under PS Haridevpur , K.M.C , Ward no 143 by removing the sealed pad lock which their keys are kept by police custody , on the ground as stated there in.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Heard , the petitions and considered.

**I.O of this case is directed to submit report regarding the seized house.**

Todate .i.e 05.09.2023 for I.O report.

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore