

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Spl ST No. 01(01)2024
Special 146 of 2023

CNR: WBSP01-007598-2023

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee (JO Code - WB00811)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.12

Dt. 29.03.2025

Accused persons namely **Samir Kar** and **Samrat Kar** are produced from J/C through V.C.S.

Another accused Soma Pramanik on bail is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness is present.

Ld. Regular PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **15.05.2025** for production, appearance and evidence of CSW 4.

Accused Samir Kar and Samrat Kar be remanded to J/C till the next date.

No report is received from the Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home in respect of accused Samir Kar to provide him necessary medical assistance.

Accordingly a reminder be issued to the **Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home**, to comply the Order No.11 dated 05.03.2025 and file report positively by the next date fixed.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore
(In-charge)

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.
(In-charge)