

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST Case No. 01(01)2024
Special Case No. 146/2023
CNR: WBSP01-007598-2023

Present: Rimpa Roy, Judge (JO code: WB00822),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 15
Dt. 06.08.2025

Record is put up today on the prayer of the learned counsel for the accused.

Learned counsel filed additional grounds in respect of petition dated 04.07.2025.

Let the same be filed with the case record.

To date i.e. **13.08.2025** for production, appearance of accused persons and hearing of petition under section 311 Cr.P.C.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.