

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST 01(01)2024
Special Case No. 146/2023
CNR: WBSP01-007598-2023

& Present: Rimpa Roy , (JO Code – WB00822), Special Court
2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 16
Dt. 13.08.2025

Accused Samir Kar and Samrat Kar are produced from J.C. through
V.C.S.

Accused Soma Pramanik on C/B is present by hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld counsel for defence verbally prays for adjournment .

Prayer is allowed

Case is adjourned.

Fix 19.08.2025 for production , appearance and hearing petition U/S 311.

sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore